
Thursday, November 24, 2016Wally Watkins Turkey Trot
49F Clear 77%H 4mphSE

5K Off :8:30 amWally Watkins Elem School, Wylie, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of83
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.5%32:04

Half

1 Brad Sucher 1  19:37.71OVERALL 1 (43) 6:19.1Murphy +7 71.1%09:45

1 Francisco Camarena 3  20:41.74MASTERS 3 (43) 6:39.7Wylie -8 67.5%10:25

1 Parker Andersen 35  26:08.02M08&un 28 (8) 8:24.7Wentzville, MO +17 65.1%12:55

2 Logan Lawson 58  29:27.41 42 (8) 9:28.9Wylie +98 57.8%13:55

3 Bryce Gilbreath 60  29:48.74 43 (8) 9:35.7Wylie +86 57.1%14:11

4 Cohen Nickel 146  43:56.08 74 (5) 14:08.5Wylie +215 45.0%20:10

5 Liam Miller 150  45:23.03 76 (6) 14:36.5Wylie +624 41.2%17:30

6 Fletcher Vasey 171  58:42.63 81 (6) 18:53.8Wylie +299 31.8%26:52

1 Bryce Summers 14  23:12.78M09-11 12 (11) 7:28.3Wylie +8 65.9%11:32

2 Roman Espino 21  24:10.00 19 (11) 7:46.7Wylie +67 63.3%11:32

3 Joseph O'Brien 66  30:09.37 46 (10) 9:42.4Allen +81 52.4%14:24

4 Jacob Esquivel 74  31:05.43 48 (11) 10:00.4Plano +119 49.2%14:33

5 Mikah Rex 80  32:26.82 52 (11) 10:26.6Wylie +68 47.1%15:39

6 Elijah Fleenor 84  32:39.68 55 (10) 10:30.8Wylie +47 48.3%15:56

1 Fernando Anchondo 2  20:41.26M12-14 2 (13) 6:39.5Princeton +12 70.1%10:15

2 Levi Coomer 26  25:11.96 23 (14) 8:06.7Caddo Mills +12 56.3%12:30

3 Jacob Overton 40  27:04.48 32 (14) 8:42.9Wylie +120 52.4%12:32

4 Lucas Triguero 70  30:34.31 47 (12) 9:50.4Wylie +168 48.6%13:53

5 Gideon Jowers 76  31:35.01 49 (14) 10:09.9Wylie +51 44.9%15:22

6 Mason Muller 104  34:27.05 57 (13) 11:05.3Oucas +212 42.1%15:28

7 Jackson Flores 119  38:44.17 64 (14) 12:28.1Wylie +74 36.6%18:45

8 Nikolas Beasley 143  43:13.77 72 (14) 13:54.9Rockwall +12 32.8%21:31

1 David Mowles 10  22:50.13M15-19 9 (15) 7:21.0Lewisville +152 61.0%10:09

2 John Paul O'Brien 11  22:51.15 10 (17) 7:21.3Allen -13 59.1%11:32

3 Ethan Jowers 79  32:36.76 51 (16) 10:29.8Wylie +41 42.0%15:58

4 James Watkins 131  40:45.44 68 (15) 13:07.1Dallas +12 34.2%20:17

5 Jesse Villafuerte, Jr. 144  43:15.92 73 (16) 13:55.5Longmont, CO +3 31.7%21:37

1 James Klugh 31  25:51.78M20-24 25 (24) 8:19.5Wylie +39 49.9%12:36

2 Zach Diaz 111  35:58.50 61 (22) 11:34.8Wylie +54 35.9%17:32

3 Ricky Pendley 125  40:32.61 67 (22) 13:03.0Sachse -29 31.8%20:31

4 Garrett Mowles 163  53:09.91 79 (21) 17:06.7El Paso 24.4%

1 Johnny Holland 8  22:02.11M25-29 8 (26) 7:05.5Abiline +42 58.5%10:40

2 Cody Hickman 33  25:34.69 26 (25) 8:14.0Lavon +16 50.4%12:40

3 Conner Mowles 83  32:24.93 54 (28) 10:26.0Dallas +69 39.8%15:38

4 Lucas Davis 117  38:53.96 63 (28) 12:31.2Fort Smith, AR 33.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Dustin Lawson 15  22:34.04M30-34 13 (31) 7:15.8Wylie +18 57.4%11:08

2 Josh Bruce 17  23:21.97 15 (31) 7:31.3The Colony -62 55.5%12:12

3 KC Gibson 25  24:51.12 22 (33) 7:59.9Wylie +44 52.5%12:03

4 Phillip Gilbert 24  24:58.99 21 (32) 8:02.5Wylie +36 52.0%12:11

5 Kurt Andersen 37  26:14.80 29 (34) 8:26.9Wentzville, MO +22 49.9%12:56

6 Joshua Hickman 55  28:59.00 41 (31) 9:19.7Richardson +97 44.7%13:41

7 Tristan Nickel 121  39:04.08 65 (31) 12:34.5Wylie -76 33.2%20:10

8 Kyle Sponholz 1801:00:25.72 83 (32) 19:27.0Forney +251 21.5%28:07

1 Chris Childress 4  20:58.60M35-39 4 (35) 6:45.1Rowlett +29 62.8%10:15

2 Tim Bray 5  21:18.43 5 (37) 6:51.5Sunnyvale +29 62.7%10:25

3 Chris Merryman 7  21:57.93 7 (35) 7:04.2Wylie +8 60.0%10:55

4 Greg Bray 12  22:49.34 11 (38) 7:20.8Columbus, OH -11 58.9%11:30

5 Jason Freeman 18  23:44.67 16 (36) 7:38.6Wylie +4 55.8%11:51

6 Mike Garcia 20  23:46.80 18 (37) 7:39.2Wylie +65 56.1%11:21

7 Bryan Tonn 19  23:50.33 17 (36) 7:40.4Wylie +35 55.6%11:38

8 Jeremy Cobb 54  28:40.06 40 (35) 9:13.6Wylie 46.0%

9 Bobby Fleenor 81  32:37.20 53 (39) 10:30.0Wylie +45 41.5%15:56

10 Cody Summers 109  34:44.96 60 (37) 11:11.1Wylie -54 38.4%17:50

11 Eric Ingram 155  46:48.87 78 (35) 15:04.1Wylie 28.2%

1 Jonathan Brown 6  21:21.32M40-44 6 (43) 6:52.4Wylie -4 65.4%10:43

2 Scott Sweeney 38  26:04.12 30 (40) 8:23.4Denver, CO -20 52.4%13:12

3 Scott Johnson 65  30:10.37 45 (40) 9:42.7West Hartford, CT +3 45.2%15:04

4 James Petre 105  34:12.02 58 (41) 11:00.5Garland -28 40.2%17:20

5 Mark Overton 132  41:15.63 69 (42) 13:16.8Wylie +246 33.6%18:35

6 Derek Miller 151  45:24.16 77 (41) 14:36.8Wylie +174 30.3%21:15

7 Eric Bliss 168  58:40.96 80 (40) 18:53.3Wylie 23.3%

1 Joe Kipping 16  23:20.55M45-49 14 (47) 7:30.8Rockwall -10 61.7%11:45

2 Robert Diaz 45  27:40.49 35 (45) 8:54.5Wylie -13 51.2%13:57

3 Will Jowers 48  28:11.56 36 (48) 9:04.5Wylie +15 51.5%13:58

4 Mitch Herzog 78  32:22.95 50 (45) 10:25.4Wylie +15 43.8%16:04

5 Chris Roper 95  33:08.33 56 (48) 10:40.0Wylie -185 43.8%18:06

6 Greg Reese 107  34:20.23 59 (46) 11:03.1Wylie +113 41.6%16:14

7 Scott Watkins 147  44:03.35 75 (48) 14:10.8Dallas -19 32.9%22:11

1 Steve Gagnon 23  24:29.52M50-54 20 (52) 7:53.0Rockwall +11 61.2%12:09

2 David Morris 30  25:45.68 24 (54) 8:17.5Rowlett +61 59.2%12:22

3 Dwayne Lowrey 34  26:02.92 27 (54) 8:23.1Lavon -11 58.5%13:07

4 Troy Pratt 41  27:05.83 33 (50) 8:43.3Lubbock -4 54.4%13:35

5 Michael Mowles 52  28:14.18 38 (54) 9:05.3El Paso -13 54.0%14:14

6 Anthony Mowles 53  28:30.32 39 (50) 9:10.5Lewisville -16 51.7%14:23

7 Sean O'Brien 62  29:51.97 44 (50) 9:36.8Allen +62 49.4%14:25

8 Ronald Roberson 124  39:43.68 66 (50) 12:47.2Plano 37.1%

1 Kenneth Mitchell 39  26:36.10M55-59 31 (56) 8:33.7Austin -4 58.3%13:20

2 Steve Porter 51  28:34.39 37 (55) 9:11.8Richardson +42 53.8%13:56

3 John Winkler 113  36:29.17 62 (56) 11:44.6Mesquite +5 42.5%18:12

1 Gregg Gornes 42  27:26.47M65-69 34 (65) 8:49.9Garland +44 61.1%13:21

1 James Pratt 134  41:17.97M70+ 70 (75) 13:17.6Lubbock 45.9%

2 Maurice Gagnon 141  43:15.62 71 (72) 13:55.5Jacksonville, AR +941 41.8%13:47

1 Gavyn Sponholz 1791:00:18.75MStroller 82 (3) 19:24.8Forney +24728:06

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of97
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 44.0%38:44

Half

1 Wendy Story 9  22:27.95OVERALL 1 (43) 7:13.9Wylie +8 69.8%11:10

1 Emily Pendley 36  26:14.61MASTERS 8 (52) 8:26.8Rockwall +20 66.1%12:57

1 M'Kinley Morris 85  32:28.60F08&un 30 (5) 10:27.2Wylie -14 62.9%16:21

2 Anika Tonn 100  34:20.06 44 (7) 11:03.1Wylie -27 54.7%17:24

3 Kylie Schultz 123  39:46.00 58 (6) 12:48.0Wylie 49.1%

4 Ianna Bliss 148  44:33.96 73 (8) 14:20.7Wylie +475 40.6%18:20

5 Lily Ingram 154  46:42.75 77 (7) 15:02.1Wylie 40.2%

6 Hailee Sponholz 167  58:30.21 88 (8) 18:49.8Rowlett 31.0%

7 Keaira Bliss 165  58:38.29 86 (7) 18:52.4Wylie 32.0%

8 Sylvia Sponholz 174  58:57.88 93 (4) 18:58.7Forney

9 Angelina Bennett 178  58:58.56 97 (7) 18:59.0Wylie +231 31.8%27:34

10 Alexis Fleenor 173  59:05.23 92 (7) 19:01.1Wylie 31.8%

1 Shelby Denny 44  27:52.42F09-11 10 (11) 8:58.3Wylie +101 59.7%13:05

2 Ella Denny 115  38:10.49 53 (9) 12:17.2Wylie 46.0%

3 Isabella Flores 118  38:44.41 55 (9) 12:28.2Wylie +71 45.3%18:47

4 Savannah Esquivel 130  40:50.01 63 (9) 13:08.6Plano -805 43.0%27:08

5 Julia Gilbreath 157  47:16.97 79 (11) 15:13.1Wylie +312 35.2%21:02

1 Alyssa Overton 133  41:20.17F12-14 64 (12) 13:18.3Wylie +261 39.4%18:29

1 Abigail Lajeunesse 47  28:06.44F15-19 12 (16) 9:02.8Wylie +93 54.5%13:17

2 Brianna Elder 67  30:10.13 21 (16) 9:42.6Wylie -4 50.7%15:07

3 Elizabeth Jowers 77  31:35.45 28 (18) 10:10.1Wylie -20 47.4%15:58

4 Grace Watkins 89  32:41.25 34 (17) 10:31.3Dallas 46.2%

5 Hannah Diaz 122  39:51.59 57 (19) 12:49.8Wylie +327 37.3%17:12

6 Kailee Spaniol 127  41:05.89 60 (19) 13:13.7Bloomington, IL +231 36.2%18:37

7 Vanessa Alvarez 166  58:28.47 87 (18) 18:49.3Forney +171 25.6%27:49

1 Shelby Valdepena 32  26:00.02F20-24 7 (22) 8:22.1Wylie +40 56.9%12:40

2 Lauren Story 59  29:49.29 17 (22) 9:35.9Wylie +32 49.6%14:39

3 Erica Amos 75  31:40.00 27 (22) 10:11.6Wylie -120 46.7%16:50

4 Kristyn Anderson 103  34:24.36 47 (23) 11:04.5Wylie -3 43.0%17:14

5 Jacqueline Spaniol 126  40:51.91 59 (22) 13:09.2Bloomington, IL +245 36.2%18:23

6 Rebecca LaJeunesse 145  43:45.31 72 (21) 14:05.0Wylie +47 33.8%21:29

7 Chantelle Davis 169  58:38.62 89 (20) 18:52.5Lawrence, KS +320 25.2%26:39

1 Callie Hickman 29  25:08.54F25-29 6 (29) 8:05.6Richardson -8 58.9%12:38

2 Catelyn Davis 57  29:40.78 16 (27) 9:33.2Fort Smith, AR +16 49.9%14:42

3 Jessica Wilson 64  29:41.82 20 (28) 9:33.5Lavon +49 49.8%14:26

4 Jada Mowles 72  30:37.21 25 (28) 9:51.3Dallas +46 48.3%14:56

5 Lauren Gilbert 91  33:15.11 36 (26) 10:42.2Wylie +1 44.5%16:37

6 Brooke Spaniol 128  40:54.81 61 (25) 13:10.1Wylie +249 36.2%18:23

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Ashley Nickel 13  22:52.86F30-34 2 (32) 7:21.9Wylie +28 64.9%11:12

2 Emily Stuart 43  27:31.05 9 (32) 8:51.4Denver, CO -16 53.9%13:54

3 Melissa Andersen 46  27:58.28 11 (34) 9:00.2Wentzville, MO +2 53.3%13:58

4 Lynn Brown 88  33:15.66 33 (30) 10:42.3Wylie +30 44.5%16:23

5 Melodie Morris 98  33:34.67 42 (30) 10:48.5Wylie -38 44.1%17:06

6 Kristi Yates 99  33:37.99 43 (33) 10:49.5Wylie -47 44.2%17:12

7 Amanda Miller 129  41:03.01 62 (31) 13:12.8Wylie +366 36.1%17:29

8 Shelby Roberson 139  42:56.47 69 (30) 13:49.3Plano 34.5%

9 Torrie Denny 153  45:29.57 76 (33) 14:38.6Wylie 32.7%

10 Chelsea Gillispie 160  48:28.13 82 (33) 15:36.0Wylie 30.7%

11 Yette Sponholz 175  58:54.98 94 (32) 18:57.8Forney +163 25.2%28:06

1 Ewy Mathe 22  24:19.78F35-39 3 (38) 7:49.9Columbus, OH +25 62.3%11:58

2 Clara Garcia 27  25:21.83 4 (37) 8:09.8Princeton +34 59.4%12:24

3 Kandy Coomer 28  25:27.90 5 (39) 8:11.8Caddo Mills +20 59.8%12:34

4 Pam Bray 49  28:22.08 13 (39) 9:07.8Sunnyvale +58 53.7%13:42

5 Angela Elizondo 56  29:00.46 15 (39) 9:20.2Wylie +1 52.5%14:30

6 Amanda Gilbreath 61  29:48.96 18 (35) 9:35.8Wylie +85 50.2%14:12

7 Jennifer Johnson 63  30:08.96 19 (36) 9:42.2W Hartford, CT +2 49.8%15:04

8 Mendie Triguero 71  30:34.93 24 (36) 9:50.6Wylie +167 49.1%13:54

9 Jessica Schultz 82  32:18.97 29 (35) 10:24.1Wylie -15 46.3%16:17

10 Stephanie Garcia 90  33:12.51 35 (35) 10:41.3Wylie +114 45.0%15:39

11 Celina Flores 93  33:18.13 38 (37) 10:43.1Wylie -34 45.3%16:56

12 Trisha Merritt 97  33:36.06 41 (37) 10:48.9Wylie -47 44.9%17:11

13 Angela Waters 108  34:10.52 49 (36) 10:60.0Wylie -3 43.9%17:07

14 Rosa Elder 102  34:15.83 46 (38) 11:01.7Wylie +46 44.2%16:45

15 Rachael Tonn 101  34:20.31 45 (37) 11:03.1Wylie -48 43.9%17:34

16 Heather Belter 112  36:28.71 51 (37) 11:44.5Wylie +6 41.3%18:11

17 Brandi Pai 138  42:09.25 68 (38) 13:34.1Wylie -6 35.9%21:07

18 Carmen Gonzales 136  42:20.44 66 (37) 13:37.7Wylie +46 35.6%20:47

19 Christie Villafuerte 142  43:15.55 71 (39) 13:55.4Longmont, CO +1 35.2%21:37

20 Cindy Ingram 156  46:50.57 78 (35) 15:04.6Wylie 31.9%

21 Rachel Spears 158  47:30.97 80 (35) 15:17.6Wylie +89 31.5%23:01

22 Brandy Schoener 159  48:28.18 81 (35) 15:36.1Wylie 30.9%

23 Lynnette Vasey 170  58:42.54 90 (39) 18:53.8Wylie 26.0%

24 Paige Fleenor 172  59:02.81 91 (38) 19:00.3Wylie 25.7%

1 Barb Kipping 68  30:23.74F40-44 22 (40) 9:47.0Rockwall +30 50.4%14:57

2 Carole Roper 87  32:25.34 32 (43) 10:26.1Wylie +65 48.4%15:40

3 Diana Lorance 120  38:32.90 56 (44) 12:24.5Liberty Hill +140 41.0%18:07

4 Savita Gilbert 137  42:10.19 67 (41) 13:34.4Wylie -8 36.6%21:09

5 Stephanie Goodknight 152  45:19.00 75 (42) 14:35.2Carrollton 34.3%

6 Shelley Powell 177  59:00.63 96 (41) 18:59.6Wylie 26.2%

1 Laura Brooks 50  28:11.37F45-49 14 (45) 9:04.4Wakefield, VA -6 56.7%14:09

2 Kelli Watkins 86  32:25.13 31 (48) 10:26.1Dallas -41 50.9%16:33

3 Kasia Reese 92  33:11.84 37 (45) 10:41.1Wylie +41 48.1%16:15

4 Donna Valdepena 96  33:51.62 40 (47) 10:53.9Wylie -39 48.2%17:16

5 Rhonda Amos 94  33:52.04 39 (47) 10:54.1Wylie -42 48.2%17:17

6 Linda Carlisle 106  34:24.01 48 (47) 11:04.3Lavon +17 47.4%17:04

7 Lisa Pendley 116  38:06.91 54 (49) 12:16.1Sachse +6 43.8%19:00

8 Leigh Smith 140  42:56.31 70 (46) 13:49.2Plano 37.6%

9 Rikki Muller 149  44:58.99 74 (46) 14:28.7Lucas 35.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Karen Klugh 69  30:27.50F50-54 23 (53) 9:48.2Wylie +2 57.7%15:13

2 Donna Anderson 110  34:57.06 50 (53) 11:15.0Wylie +21 50.3%17:18

1 Stacy Winkler 114  36:37.70F55-59 52 (57) 11:47.4Mesquite +14 50.6%18:12

2 Robbie Lowrey 135  41:27.41 65 (55) 13:20.6Lavon -25 43.5%20:56

3 Vicki Mowles 161  52:57.92 83 (57) 17:02.9West Haven, UT +5 35.0%26:26

4 Suszi Gagnon 162  52:58.24 84 (55) 17:03.0Rockwall +7 34.1%26:25

5 Theresa Sponholz 176  58:57.65 95 (57) 18:58.7Rowlett +185 31.4%27:56

1 Jeri Porter 164  57:37.02F60-64 85 (63) 18:32.7Rowlett 35.0%

1 Shari Lunsford 73  31:12.26F65-69 26 (65) 10:02.6Gainesville, GA -10 66.7%15:41

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 209  Brad Sucher (M43) M40-44 OA     19:37.71 6:19.1 19.62   19:37.69---  9:45  9:52 +7 71.1%

22 003  Fernando Anchondo (M13) M12-14 1st     20:41.26 6:39.5 20.68   20:41.24--- 10:15 10:27 +12 70.1%

33 018  Francisco Camarena (M43) M40-44 MS     20:41.74 6:39.7 20.68   20:41.72--- 10:25 10:17 -8 67.5%

44 216  Chris Childress (M35) M35-39 1st     20:58.60 6:45.1 20.97   21:00.592.0 10:15 10:44 +29 62.8%

55 014  Tim Bray (M37) M35-39 2nd     21:18.43 6:51.5 21.30   21:18.41--- 10:25 10:54 +29 62.7%

66 016  Jonathan Brown (M43) M40-44 1st     21:21.32 6:52.4 21.35   21:23.312.0 10:43 10:38 -4 65.4%

77 069  Chris Merryman (M35) M35-39 3rd     21:57.93 7:04.2 21.95   21:57.92--- 10:55 11:03 +8 60.0%

88 207  Johnny Holland (M26) M25-29 1st     22:02.11 7:05.5 22.03   22:03.101.0 10:40 11:22 +42 58.5%

19 109  Wendy Story (F43) F40-44 OA     22:27.95 7:13.9 22.45   22:27.93--- 11:10 11:18 +8 69.8%

910 080  David Mowles (M15) M15-19 1st     22:50.13 7:21.0 22.83   22:50.13--- 10:09 12:41 +152 61.0%

1011 199  John Paul O'Brien (M17) M15-19 2nd     22:51.15 7:21.3 22.85   22:51.15--- 11:32 11:19 -13 59.1%

1112 012  Greg Bray (M38) M35-39 4th     22:49.34 7:20.8 22.82   22:53.334.0 11:30 11:19 -11 58.9%

213 083  Ashley Nickel (F32) F30-34 1st     22:52.86 7:21.9 22.87   22:54.842.0 11:12 11:41 +28 64.9%

1214 110  Bryce Summers (M11) M09-11 1st     23:12.78 7:28.3 23.20   23:12.76--- 11:32 11:40 +8 65.9%

1315 061  Dustin Lawson (M31) M30-34 1st     22:34.04 7:15.8 22.57   23:13.4939.4 11:08 11:26 +18 57.4%

1416 057  Joe Kipping (M47) M45-49 1st     23:20.55 7:30.8 23.33   23:20.53--- 11:45 11:35 -10 61.7%

1517 017  Josh Bruce (M31) M30-34 2nd     23:21.97 7:31.3 23.35   23:39.2717.3 12:12 11:10 -62 55.5%

1618 037  Jason Freeman (M36) M35-39 5th     23:44.67 7:38.6 23.73   23:46.652.0 11:51 11:54 +4 55.8%

1719 114  Bryan Tonn (M36) M35-39 7th     23:50.33 7:40.4 23.83   23:50.33--- 11:38 12:13 +35 55.6%

1820 142  Mike Garcia (M37) M35-39 6th     23:46.80 7:39.2 23.77   23:50.784.0 11:21 12:26 +65 56.1%

1921 029  Roman Espino (M11) M09-11 2nd     24:10.00 7:46.7 24.17   24:10.991.0 11:32 12:39 +67 63.3%

322 067  Ewy Mathe (F38) F35-39 1st     24:19.78 7:49.9 24.32   24:22.763.0 11:58 12:22 +25 62.3%

2023 038  Steve Gagnon (M52) M50-54 1st     24:29.52 7:53.0 24.48   24:29.52--- 12:09 12:20 +11 61.2%

2124 044  Phillip Gilbert (M32) M30-34 4th     24:58.99 8:02.5 24.97   24:59.981.0 12:11 12:48 +36 52.0%

2225 042  KC Gibson (M33) M30-34 3rd     24:51.12 7:59.9 24.85   25:03.9212.8 12:03 12:48 +44 52.5%

2326 021  Levi Coomer (M14) M12-14 2nd     25:11.96 8:06.7 25.18   25:12.941.0 12:30 12:42 +12 56.3%

427 040  Clara Garcia (F37) F35-39 2nd     25:21.83 8:09.8 25.35   25:21.81--- 12:24 12:58 +34 59.4%

528 020  Kandy Coomer (F39) F35-39 3rd     25:27.90 8:11.8 25.45   25:28.881.0 12:34 12:54 +20 59.8%

629 051  Callie Hickman (F29) F25-29 1st     25:08.54 8:05.6 25.13   25:36.8228.3 12:38 12:30 -8 58.9%

2430 076  David Morris (M54) M50-54 2nd     25:45.68 8:17.5 25.75   25:49.674.0 12:22 13:24 +61 59.2%

2531 058  James Klugh (M24) M20-24 1st     25:51.78 8:19.5 25.85   25:51.78--- 12:36 13:16 +39 49.9%

732 119  Shelby Valdepena (F22) F20-24 1st     26:00.02 8:22.1 26.00   26:00.01--- 12:40 13:20 +40 56.9%

2633 052  Cody Hickman (M25) M25-29 2nd     25:34.69 8:14.0 25.57   26:01.6026.9 12:40 12:55 +16 50.4%

2734 063  Dwayne Lowrey (M54) M50-54 3rd     26:02.92 8:23.1 26.03   26:10.908.0 13:07 12:56 -11 58.5%

2835 137  Parker Andersen (M8) M08&un 1st     26:08.02 8:24.7 26.13   26:13.005.0 12:55 13:13 +17 65.1%

836 086  Emily Pendley (F52) F50-54 MS     26:14.61 8:26.8 26.23   26:14.61--- 12:57 13:17 +20 66.1%

2937 135  Kurt Andersen (M34) M30-34 5th     26:14.80 8:26.9 26.23   26:18.784.0 12:56 13:19 +22 49.9%

3038 214  Scott Sweeney (M40) M40-44 2nd     26:04.12 8:23.4 26.07   26:23.4319.3 13:12 12:52 -20 52.4%

3139 223  Kenneth Mitchell (M56) M55-59 1st     26:36.10 8:33.7 26.60   26:37.081.0 13:20 13:16 -4 58.3%

3240 203  Jacob Overton (M14) M12-14 3rd     27:04.48 8:42.9 27.07   27:06.472.0 12:32 14:32 +120 52.4%

3341 168  Troy Pratt (M50) M50-54 4th     27:05.83 8:43.3 27.08   27:08.823.0 13:35 13:31 -4 54.4%

3442 206  Gregg Gornes (M65) M65-69 1st     27:26.47 8:49.9 27.43   27:27.451.0 13:21 14:05 +44 61.1%

943 213  Emily Stuart (F32) F30-34 2nd     27:31.05 8:51.4 27.52   27:50.0018.9 13:54 13:37 -16 53.9%

1044 023  Shelby Denny (F11) F09-11 1st     27:52.42 8:58.3 27.87   27:52.42--- 13:05 14:47 +101 59.7%

3545 026  Robert Diaz (M45) M45-49 2nd     27:40.49 8:54.5 27.67   28:00.0019.5 13:57 13:44 -13 51.2%

1146 136  Melissa Andersen (F34) F30-34 3rd     27:58.28 9:00.2 27.97   28:03.265.0 13:58 14:00 +2 53.3%
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1247 218  Abigail Lajeunesse (F16) F15-19 1st     28:06.44 9:02.8 28.10   28:06.43--- 13:17 14:50 +93 54.5%

3648 148  Will Jowers (M48) M45-49 3rd     28:11.56 9:04.5 28.18   28:18.547.0 13:58 14:13 +15 51.5%

1349 013  Pam Bray (F39) F35-39 4th     28:22.08 9:07.8 28.37   28:25.063.0 13:42 14:40 +58 53.7%

1450 015  Laura Brooks (F45) F45-49 1st     28:11.37 9:04.4 28.18   28:26.4115.0 14:09 14:03 -6 56.7%

3751 208  Steve Porter (M55) M55-59 2nd     28:34.39 9:11.8 28.57   28:34.39--- 13:56 14:38 +42 53.8%

3852 081  Michael Mowles (M54) M50-54 5th     28:14.18 9:05.3 28.23   28:39.7625.6 14:14 14:00 -13 54.0%

3953 079  Anthony Mowles (M50) M50-54 6th     28:30.32 9:10.5 28.50   28:46.3316.0 14:23 14:07 -16 51.7%

4054 019  Jeremy Cobb (M35) M35-39 8th     28:40.06 9:13.6 28.67   28:48.058.0 46.0%

4155 053  Joshua Hickman (M31) M30-34 6th     28:59.00 9:19.7 28.98   28:59.00--- 13:41 15:18 +97 44.7%

1556 196  Angela Elizondo (F39) F35-39 5th     29:00.46 9:20.2 29.00   29:06.456.0 14:30 14:31 +1 52.5%

1657 174  Catelyn Davis (F27) F25-29 2nd     29:40.78 9:33.2 29.67   29:43.773.0 14:42 14:58 +16 49.9%

4258 062  Logan Lawson (M8) M08&un 2nd     29:27.41 9:28.9 29.45   29:47.2019.8 13:55 15:33 +98 57.8%

1759 108  Lauren Story (F22) F20-24 2nd     29:49.29 9:35.9 29.82   29:49.29--- 14:39 15:11 +32 49.6%

4360 046  Bryce Gilbreath (M8) M08&un 3rd     29:48.74 9:35.7 29.80   29:52.724.0 14:11 15:37 +86 57.1%

1861 045  Amanda Gilbreath (F35) F35-39 6th     29:48.96 9:35.8 29.80   29:52.944.0 14:12 15:37 +85 50.2%

4462 197  Sean O'Brien (M50) M50-54 7th     29:51.97 9:36.8 29.85   29:57.956.0 14:25 15:27 +62 49.4%

1963 054  Jennifer Johnson (F36) F35-39 7th     30:08.96 9:42.2 30.13   30:08.96--- 15:04 15:05 +2 49.8%

2064 131  Jessica Wilson (F28) F25-29 3rd     29:41.82 9:33.5 29.68   30:10.2228.4 14:26 15:16 +49 49.8%

4565 222  Scott Johnson (M40) M40-44 3rd     30:10.37 9:42.7 30.17   30:10.37--- 15:04 15:06 +3 45.2%

4666 198  Joseph O'Brien (M10) M09-11 3rd     30:09.37 9:42.4 30.15   30:15.356.0 14:24 15:45 +81 52.4%

2167 220  Brianna Elder (F16) F15-19 2nd     30:10.13 9:42.6 30.17   30:16.126.0 15:07 15:03 -4 50.7%

2268 056  Barb Kipping (F40) F40-44 1st     30:23.74 9:47.0 30.38   30:23.72--- 14:57 15:27 +30 50.4%

2369 059  Karen Klugh (F53) F50-54 1st     30:27.50 9:48.2 30.45   30:27.50--- 15:13 15:15 +2 57.7%

4770 116  Lucas Triguero (M12) M12-14 4th     30:34.31 9:50.4 30.57   30:34.29--- 13:53 16:41 +168 48.6%

2471 117  Mendie Triguero (F36) F35-39 8th     30:34.93 9:50.6 30.57   30:34.91--- 13:54 16:41 +167 49.1%

2572 155  Jada Mowles (F28) F25-29 4th     30:37.21 9:51.3 30.62   31:03.1926.0 14:56 15:42 +46 48.3%

2673 066  Shari Lunsford (F65) F65-69 1st     31:12.26 10:02.6 31.20   31:13.251.0 15:41 15:31 -10 66.7%

4874 139  Jacob Esquivel (M11) M09-11 4th     31:05.43 10:00.4 31.08   31:31.9626.5 14:33 16:32 +119 49.2%

2775 001  Erica Amos (F22) F20-24 3rd     31:40.00 10:11.6 31.67   31:40.00--- 16:50 14:50 -120 46.7%

4976 147  Gideon Jowers (M14) M12-14 5th     31:35.01 10:09.9 31.58   31:42.007.0 15:22 16:13 +51 44.9%

2877 145  Elizabeth Jowers (F18) F15-19 3rd     31:35.45 10:10.1 31.58   31:42.447.0 15:58 15:38 -20 47.4%

5078 221  Mitch Herzog (M45) M45-49 4th     32:22.95 10:25.4 32.37   32:22.95--- 16:04 16:19 +15 43.8%

5179 146  Ethan Jowers (M16) M15-19 3rd     32:36.76 10:29.8 32.60   32:43.757.0 15:58 16:39 +41 42.0%

5280 094  Mikah Rex (M11) M09-11 5th     32:26.82 10:26.6 32.43   32:45.9519.1 15:39 16:47 +68 47.1%

5381 031  Bobby Fleenor (M39) M35-39 9th     32:37.20 10:30.0 32.62   32:49.7112.5 15:56 16:41 +45 41.5%

2982 099  Jessica Schultz (F35) F35-39 9th     32:18.97 10:24.1 32.30   32:50.9031.9 16:17 16:02 -15 46.3%

5483 154  Conner Mowles (M28) M25-29 3rd     32:24.93 10:26.0 32.40   32:50.9126.0 15:38 16:47 +69 39.8%

5584 032  Elijah Fleenor (M10) M09-11 6th     32:39.68 10:30.8 32.65   32:52.0812.4 15:56 16:44 +47 48.3%

3085 078  M'Kinley Morris (F5) F08&un 1st     32:28.60 10:27.2 32.47   32:56.4927.9 16:21 16:07 -14 62.9%

3186 127  Kelli Watkins (F48) F45-49 2nd     32:25.13 10:26.1 32.42   32:58.8833.8 16:33 15:52 -41 50.9%

3287 095  Carole Roper (F43) F40-44 2nd     32:25.34 10:26.1 32.42   33:10.4245.1 15:40 16:45 +65 48.4%

3388 173  Lynn Brown (F30) F30-34 4th     33:15.66 10:42.3 33.25   33:15.65--- 16:23 16:53 +30 44.5%

3489 125  Grace Watkins (F17) F15-19 4th     32:41.25 10:31.3 32.68   33:18.2237.0 46.2%

3590 144  Stephanie Garcia (F35) F35-39 10th     33:12.51 10:41.3 33.20   33:25.2312.7 15:39 17:33 +114 45.0%

3691 043  Lauren Gilbert (F26) F25-29 5th     33:15.11 10:42.2 33.25   33:27.1712.1 16:37 16:38 +1 44.5%

3792 093  Kasia Reese (F45) F45-49 3rd     33:11.84 10:41.1 33.18   33:27.4115.6 16:15 16:57 +41 48.1%

3893 210  Celina Flores (F37) F35-39 11th     33:18.13 10:43.1 33.30   33:31.6013.5 16:56 16:22 -34 45.3%

3994 002  Rhonda Amos (F47) F45-49 5th     33:52.04 10:54.1 33.87   33:53.021.0 17:17 16:35 -42 48.2%

Timing provided by:
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5695 096  Chris Roper (M48) M45-49 5th     33:08.33 10:40.0 33.13   33:54.5746.2 18:06 15:02 -185 43.8%

4096 118  Donna Valdepena (F47) F45-49 4th     33:51.62 10:53.9 33.85   33:54.613.0 17:16 16:36 -39 48.2%

4197 068  Trisha Merritt (F37) F35-39 12th     33:36.06 10:48.9 33.60   34:07.7531.7 17:11 16:25 -47 44.9%

4298 077  Melodie Morris (F30) F30-34 5th     33:34.67 10:48.5 33.57   34:08.2433.6 17:06 16:28 -38 44.1%

4399 134  Kristi Yates (F33) F30-34 6th     33:37.99 10:49.5 33.62   34:08.5730.6 17:12 16:26 -47 44.2%

44100 113  Anika Tonn (F7) F08&un 2nd     34:20.06 11:03.1 34.33   34:20.06--- 17:24 16:56 -27 54.7%

45101 115  Rachael Tonn (F37) F35-39 15th     34:20.31 11:03.1 34.33   34:20.31--- 17:34 16:46 -48 43.9%

46102 200  Rosa Elder (F38) F35-39 14th     34:15.83 11:01.7 34.25   34:21.816.0 16:45 17:31 +46 44.2%

47103 006  Kristyn Anderson (F23) F20-24 4th     34:24.36 11:04.5 34.40   34:24.36--- 17:14 17:11 -3 43.0%

57104 171  Mason Muller (M13) M12-14 6th     34:27.05 11:05.3 34.45   34:31.034.0 15:28 18:59 +212 42.1%

58105 089  James Petre (M41) M40-44 4th     34:12.02 11:00.5 34.20   34:31.9519.9 17:20 16:52 -28 40.2%

48106 205  Linda Carlisle (F47) F45-49 6th     34:24.01 11:04.3 34.40   34:32.008.0 17:04 17:20 +17 47.4%

59107 092  Greg Reese (M46) M45-49 6th     34:20.23 11:03.1 34.33   34:37.4417.2 16:14 18:07 +113 41.6%

49108 217  Angela Waters (F36) F35-39 13th     34:10.52 10:60.0 34.17   34:38.4728.0 17:07 17:04 -3 43.9%

60109 111  Cody Summers (M37) M35-39 10th     34:44.96 11:11.1 34.73   34:49.945.0 17:50 16:55 -54 38.4%

50110 005  Donna Anderson (F53) F50-54 2nd     34:57.06 11:15.0 34.95   34:57.06--- 17:18 17:39 +21 50.3%

61111 028  Zach Diaz (M22) M20-24 2nd     35:58.50 11:34.8 35.97   36:19.0020.5 17:32 18:26 +54 35.9%

51112 007  Heather Belter (F37) F35-39 16th     36:28.71 11:44.5 36.47   36:56.7028.0 18:11 18:17 +6 41.3%

62113 132  John Winkler (M56) M55-59 3rd     36:29.17 11:44.6 36.48   36:57.1728.0 18:12 18:17 +5 42.5%

52114 133  Stacy Winkler (F57) F55-59 1st     36:37.70 11:47.4 36.62   37:05.2827.6 18:12 18:26 +14 50.6%

53115 022  Ella Denny (F9) F09-11 2nd     38:10.49 12:17.2 38.17   38:10.49--- 46.0%

54116 087  Lisa Pendley (F49) F45-49 7th     38:06.91 12:16.1 38.10   38:20.2213.3 19:00 19:07 +6 43.8%

63117 175  Lucas Davis (M28) M25-29 4th     38:53.96 12:31.2 38.88   38:56.943.0 33.2%

55118 212  Isabella Flores (F9) F09-11 3rd     38:44.41 12:28.2 38.73   38:57.4413.0 18:47 19:58 +71 45.3%

64119 211  Jackson Flores (M14) M12-14 7th     38:44.17 12:28.1 38.73   38:59.5915.4 18:45 19:59 +74 36.6%

56120 201  Diana Lorance (F44) F40-44 3rd     38:32.90 12:24.5 38.53   39:04.8431.9 18:07 20:26 +140 41.0%

65121 085  Tristan Nickel (M31) M30-34 7th     39:04.08 12:34.5 39.07   39:23.2319.1 20:10 18:54 -76 33.2%

57122 025  Hannah Diaz (F19) F15-19 5th     39:51.59 12:49.8 39.85   40:10.4618.9 17:12 22:39 +327 37.3%

58123 100  Kylie Schultz (F6) F08&un 3rd     39:46.00 12:48.0 39.77   40:14.1828.2 49.1%

66124 151  Ronald Roberson (M50) M50-54 8th     39:43.68 12:47.2 39.72   40:14.3130.6 37.1%

67125 088  Ricky Pendley (M22) M20-24 3rd     40:32.61 13:03.0 40.53   40:44.6912.1 20:31 20:02 -29 31.8%

59126 102  Jacqueline Spaniol (F22) F20-24 5th     40:51.91 13:09.2 40.85   41:05.4713.6 18:23 22:29 +245 36.2%

60127 103  Kailee Spaniol (F19) F15-19 6th     41:05.89 13:13.7 41.08   41:05.89--- 18:37 22:29 +231 36.2%

61128 101  Brooke Spaniol (F25) F25-29 6th     40:54.81 13:10.1 40.90   41:08.7013.9 18:23 22:32 +249 36.2%

62129 070  Amanda Miller (F31) F30-34 7th     41:03.01 13:12.8 41.05   41:09.006.0 17:29 23:34 +366 36.1%

63130 140  Savannah Esquivel (F9) F09-11 4th     40:50.01 13:08.6 40.83   41:17.2127.2 27:08 13:42 -805 43.0%

68131 126  James Watkins (M15) M15-19 4th     40:45.44 13:07.1 40.75   41:18.9033.5 20:17 20:29 +12 34.2%

69132 202  Mark Overton (M42) M40-44 5th     41:15.63 13:16.8 41.25   41:22.627.0 18:35 22:41 +246 33.6%

64133 204  Alyssa Overton (F12) F12-14 1st     41:20.17 13:18.3 41.33   41:23.163.0 18:29 22:51 +261 39.4%

70134 167  James Pratt (M75) M70+ 1st     41:17.97 13:17.6 41.28   41:24.967.0 45.9%

65135 065  Robbie Lowrey (F55) F55-59 2nd     41:27.41 13:20.6 41.45   41:42.7515.3 20:56 20:31 -25 43.5%

66136 215  Carmen Gonzales (F37) F35-39 18th     42:20.44 13:37.7 42.33   42:20.44--- 20:47 21:33 +46 35.6%

67137 177  Savita Gilbert (F41) F40-44 4th     42:10.19 13:34.4 42.17   42:26.4116.2 21:09 21:01 -8 36.6%

68138 179  Brandi Pai (F38) F35-39 17th     42:09.25 13:34.1 42.15   42:26.6417.4 21:07 21:02 -6 35.9%

69139 152  Shelby Roberson (F30) F30-34 8th     42:56.47 13:49.3 42.93   43:26.0729.6 34.5%

70140 153  Leigh Smith (F46) F45-49 8th     42:56.31 13:49.2 42.93   43:27.5131.2 37.6%

71141 219  Maurice Gagnon (M72) M70+ 2nd     43:15.62 13:55.5 43.25   43:27.6512.0 13:47 29:28 +941 41.8%

71142 122  Christie Villafuerte (F39) F35-39 19th     43:15.55 13:55.4 43.25   43:36.7721.2 21:37 21:38 +1 35.2%
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72143 169  Nikolas Beasley (M14) M12-14 8th     43:13.77 13:54.9 43.22   43:37.2823.5 21:31 21:43 +12 32.8%

73144 124  Jesse Villafuerte, Jr. (M16) M15-19 5th     43:15.92 13:55.5 43.25   43:38.0222.1 21:37 21:39 +3 31.7%

72145 060  Rebecca LaJeunesse (F21) F20-24 6th     43:45.31 14:05.0 43.75   44:01.5416.2 21:29 22:16 +47 33.8%

74146 084  Cohen Nickel (M5) M08&un 4th     43:56.08 14:08.5 43.93   44:14.1418.1 20:10 23:46 +215 45.0%

75147 128  Scott Watkins (M48) M45-49 7th     44:03.35 14:10.8 44.05   44:36.9233.6 22:11 21:52 -19 32.9%

73148 010  Ianna Bliss (F8) F08&un 4th     44:33.96 14:20.7 44.55   44:46.0012.0 18:20 26:14 +475 40.6%

74149 170  Rikki Muller (F46) F45-49 9th     44:58.99 14:28.7 44.97   45:04.986.0 35.9%

76150 073  Liam Miller (M6) M08&un 5th     45:23.03 14:36.5 45.38   45:30.027.0 17:30 27:53 +624 41.2%

77151 072  Derek Miller (M41) M40-44 6th     45:24.16 14:36.8 45.40   45:30.146.0 21:15 24:09 +174 30.3%

75152 050  Stephanie Goodknight (F42 F40-44 5th     45:19.00 14:35.2 45.32   45:37.2218.2 34.3%

76153 024  Torrie Denny (F33) F30-34 9th     45:29.57 14:38.6 45.48   45:45.7616.2 32.7%

77154 226  Lily Ingram (F7) F08&un 5th     46:42.75 15:02.1 46.70   47:15.0032.2 40.2%

78155 225  Eric Ingram (M35) M35-39 11th     46:48.87 15:04.1 46.80   47:20.9432.1 28.2%

78156 224  Cindy Ingram (F35) F35-39 20th     46:50.57 15:04.6 46.83   47:21.1730.6 31.9%

79157 047  Julia Gilbreath (F11) F09-11 5th     47:16.97 15:13.1 47.27   47:21.965.0 21:02 26:15 +312 35.2%

80158 105  Rachel Spears (F35) F35-39 21th     47:30.97 15:17.6 47.50   47:43.0012.0 23:01 24:30 +89 31.5%

81159 098  Brandy Schoener (F35) F35-39 22th     48:28.18 15:36.1 48.47   48:43.7615.6 30.9%

82160 048  Chelsea Gillispie (F33) F30-34 10th     48:28.13 15:36.0 48.47   48:43.8715.7 30.7%

83161 082  Vicki Mowles (F57) F55-59 3rd     52:57.92 17:02.9 52.95   53:22.6924.8 26:26 26:32 +5 35.0%

84162 039  Suszi Gagnon (F55) F55-59 4th     52:58.24 17:03.0 52.97   53:23.2525.0 26:25 26:33 +7 34.1%

79163 178  Garrett Mowles (M21) M20-24 4th     53:09.91 17:06.7 53.15   53:37.4527.5 24.4%

85164 090  Jeri Porter (F63) F60-64 1st     57:37.02 18:32.7 57.62   58:00.9523.9 35.0%

86165 011  Keaira Bliss (F7) F08&un 7th     58:38.29 18:52.4 58.63   58:50.3212.0 32.0%

87166 172  Vanessa Alvarez (F18) F15-19 7th     58:28.47 18:49.3 58.47   58:50.6722.2 27:49 30:40 +171 25.6%

88167 106  Hailee Sponholz (F8) F08&un 6th     58:30.21 18:49.8 58.50   58:50.9920.8 31.0%

80168 009  Eric Bliss (M40) M40-44 7th     58:40.96 18:53.3 58.67   58:53.1212.2 23.3%

89169 227  Chantelle Davis (F20) F20-24 7th     58:38.62 18:52.5 58.63   58:53.5014.9 26:39 31:59 +320 25.2%

90170 121  Lynnette Vasey (F39) F35-39 23th     58:42.54 18:53.8 58.70   58:55.9713.4 26.0%

81171 120  Fletcher Vasey (M6) M08&un 6th     58:42.63 18:53.8 58.70   58:56.1413.5 26:52 31:51 +299 31.8%

91172 033  Paige Fleenor (F38) F35-39 24th     59:02.81 19:00.3 59.03   59:16.7013.9 25.7%

92173 030  Alexis Fleenor (F7) F08&un 10th     59:05.23 19:01.1 59.08   59:18.0712.8 31.8%

93174 182  Sylvia Sponholz (F4) F08&un 8th     58:57.88 18:58.7 58.95   59:18.8421.0

94175 183  Yette Sponholz (F32) F30-34 11th     58:54.98 18:57.8 58.90   59:18.8623.9 28:06 30:49 +163 25.2%

95176 107  Theresa Sponholz (F57) F55-59 5th     58:57.65 18:58.7 58.95   59:19.2621.6 27:56 31:02 +185 31.4%

96177 091  Shelley Powell (F41) F40-44 6th     59:00.63 18:59.6 59.00   59:22.0921.5 26.2%

97178 008  Angelina Bennett (F7) F08&un 9th     58:58.56 18:59.0 58.97   59:22.1023.5 27:34 31:25 +231 31.8%

82179 180  Gavyn Sponholz (M3) MStroller 1st   1:00:18.75 19:24.8 60.301:00:42.5923.8 28:06 32:13 +247

83180 181  Kyle Sponholz (M32) M30-34 8th   1:00:25.72 19:27.0 60.421:00:51.5525.8 28:07 32:19 +251 21.5%

Average Finish Time: 35:39 Average Age Grade: 46.06%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


